BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 487

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 13, in line 15, strike "AND" and substitute "OR".

On page 21, in line 4, strike "AND" and substitute "OR".

On page 22, in line 31, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>AND</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>, AND (5)</u>";

On page 23, in line 8, strike "OR" and substitute "AND"; and in line 9, strike "JULY" and substitute "OCTOBER".

On page 24, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 6, inclusive.

On page 26, strike beginning with the colon in line 9 down through "<u>A</u>" in line 10 and substitute "<u>, A</u>"; in lines 12, 17, and 21, strike "<u>(I)</u>", "<u>(II)</u>", and "<u>(III)</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(1)</u>", "<u>(2)</u>", and "<u>(3)</u>", respectively; in line 21, strike "<u>;</u> <u>AND</u>" and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 22 through 26, inclusive.